11.33.56

, 18397

17

DECEMBER

1

FRAME

mrcummin

N

- v SN’

N~ N~ ~
1991801 DDIAGRAM, DUAL AIR BRAKE, SHT 20F2 RCOA11886T$00MCKY (12/18/97) TAUSSERY..
KEY PART-NO === —mmmm e (5250 = o (oY A — -QrY-
1 1949056 VALVE ASSY, ABS, FRONT AXLE WLWB 1
2 1900786 VALVE ASSY,ABS,DRIVE AXLE WLWB 1
6 1724772 VALVE ASSY, TREADLE 1
14 0818609 VALVE, SCHRAEDER, 1/4 MPT 1
15 1855667 HOSE ASSY,K9190106081010-36.5 ! (DD SERIES 60) NSSEMBLY #9
)
16 0870307 HOSE RSOy, T1-C0XOMEBoI , e ASSEMBLY #1 ASSEMBLY #5 1907823 ~ VALVE ASSY,DOUBLE CHECK WLWB
g 1907740 - GOVERNOR ASSY. AIR COMPRESSOR WLWB 1907781 - RESERVOIR ASSY, AUXILIARY WET,AIR BRAKE WL_WB
18 2006807 LIGHT, PILOT. RED, 17/32IN, PL-19RC-10 1 ' IEY PART-NG oo DESCRIPT I ONeem e _aTY-
20 2006187 BUZZER,R E D/R E W/POW ! KEY PART-NO  ——ommmomm e DESCRIPT I ON= = — e e e —QTY- KEY PART-NO === mom e DESCRIPT [ON= === m e e e -QrY-
*22 3827268 CONNECTOR, FEMALE, 1/8 NPTF X 1/8 TUBE 2 9 0654426 VALVE. SPRING ERAKE ’
¥23 2227338 VALVE, AIR, TV-35 ! 11 1900794 GOVERNOR, AIR CMPR, 110-130PS|-B-W227486 1 4 0754929 RESERVOIR, AIR, 1240 CU IN f 32 1344092 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X4X4-Z. .25 MP X .25 T 2
*24 3827243 CONNECTOR. MALE, 10-32 UNF X 1/8 TUBE ! 36 1340371 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X4-Z, . 13MP X . 25T 1 40 1344084 ELBOW. 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X8X8-Z,.50 MP X .5 T ! 53 1374206 TEE, FEMALE BRANCH, 1477X8X8X4-K, 1/4FP X 1/2T 2
*25 1004621 TUBING, PLASTIC, 1/8 0D, BLACK, SAE J844 TYPE A 3FT 45 14143682 CONNECTOR. MALE. 1468XdX4-Z. . 25 MP X . 25T ’ 68 1110188 COCK, RESERVOIR DRAIN, BW-103385 f 76 2009330 NIPPLE,PIFE, 1/4 X 2.GALY 2
26 3627201 CONNECTOR. MALE, 178 NPT X 1/8 TUBE 3 64 0605188 ELBOW, REDUCING, STREET, 1/4 X 1/8 PIPE 1 83 0417550 PLUG, PIPE, 1/2,GALV !
27 1047133 FITTING, T, BRASS, 1/8 FPT PARKER 2203 P-2 1
28 2027225 ELBOW, STREET, 1/8, 3400XZ 3
29 0949370 ADAPTER, BULKHEAD, 1/8 PIPE X | 1/2 LONG 3
30 1940873 SWITCH ASSY, STOPL IGHT 3
31 2023232 COUPLING, ANCHOR, 205465 7 ASSEMBLY #11
32 1344032 ELBOW, 90 DEG. MALE, 1469X4X4-Z, .25 MP X .25 T 3 1907849 - VALVE ASSY, PARKING BRAKE, CONTROL WLWB
33 0982918 INDICATOR, LOW PRESS, LP-3, 30PS] !
35 1344043 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X6X6-Z, . 38MP X . 38T 1 KEY PART-NO == —m e DESCRIPT [ON—— === mmm e — -aTY-
36 1340371 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X4-Z, . 13MP X . 25T 3 :
38 2027407 TUBING, COPPER, 5/8, TYPE L 16 FT ASCEMELY #2 ASSEMBLY #6 8 0900266 VALVE,PARKING BRAKE 1
39 1344068 ELBOW, S0 DEG,MALE, 1469X6-Z, .25 MP X .38 T 2 1907757 — RESERVOIR ASSY REAR AR BRAKE Wi WB 1907799 - MANIFOLD ASSY, REAR, AIR BRAKE WL W8 36 1340371 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X4-Z, . 1I3M° X .25T {
41 1344050 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X8-Z, .36MP X .5 T 1 ' ' 46 1344829 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X4-Z, . 13MP X . 25T 1
42 1344100 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X4X6-2,.38 MP X .25 T 4 KEY PART-NO ——————m— e DESCRIPTION-~-—==~~=—=——m ==~ -Qary- KEY PART-NOQ ——-—— oo DESCRIPTION~———~——— e -QTY- 58 1542505 TEE,MALE RN, 1471X4-Z, 178 MPT X 174 TUBE {
43 0559054 CROSS, 1/4 FEMALE PIPE, 3950X4 1 82 2027118 PLUG, 1/8 PIPE 1
45 1414382 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X4X4-Z, .25 MP X . 25T 1 3 0991513 RESERVOIR. 9 1/2 X 27 - 1760 CU IN 1 17 2023083 FITTING, MANIFOLD, 212322 {
47 1344126 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X6Z, . 25MP X . 38T 1 13 0654418 VALVE, SINGLE CHECK, 1/2 PIPE 1 34 0522508 VALVE, PRESS PROTECTION, 65 PSI 1
52 1542489 TEE, UNION, 1464X6, 3/8 TUBE 1 37 1643303 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 5/8 TUBE X 1/2 MPT 3 39 1344068 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X6-Z, .25 MP X .38 T 2 ASSEMBLY #12
54 1344134 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X8-Z, . 36MPT X . 5T 2 40 1344084 ELBOW, 90 DEG,MALE, 1469X8X8-Z,.50 M® X .5 T 2 43 0559054 CROSS, 1/4 FEMALE PIPE, 3950X4 1 1907856 — MANIFOLD ASSY FRONT. AIR BRAKE WLWB
55 1010065 TEE, STREET, 3/8 PIPE 3750 X 6 2 57 0654350 TEE, 1/2 PIPE, STREET 1 45 1414382 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X4X4~Z. .25 MP X . 25T 1 ’ ’
56 0654277 TEE, STREET, 1/4 PIPE, 3750X4 2 68 1110188 COCK.,RESERVOIR DRAIN, BW-103385 1 47 1344126 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X6Z. . 25MP X . 38T 3 KEY PART-NO  —=—-——=—=m——mmem oo DESCRIPTION-~—==-mmm——mmmmm e -aTY-
64 0605188 ELBOW, REDUCING, STREET, 1/4 X 1/8 PIPE 1 83 0417550 PLUG, PIPE, 1/2.GALV 2 59 2027233 ELBOW, STREET, 1/4. 3400X4Z 1
65 1119700 ADAPTER, SWIVEL, MALE PIPE 1 60 0962183 FILTER, AIR. RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 1 17 2023083 FITTING, MANIFOLD, 212322 !
66 2026706 ELBOW, 49X10, 1/2MPT X 5/8 TUBE, FLARE 1 61 0839019 VALVE. SAFETY. 1/4IN PIPE. BY NO284 142 , 45 1414382 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X4X4-Z, .25 MP X . 25T 1
67 1881101 BRACKET MTG, SCHRAEDER VALVEWLWB i 77 2027183 NIPPLE. 1/4 CLOSE, BRASS > 47 1344126 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X6Z, . 25MP X . 38T 1
69 1946649 BRACKET, SPACER, AIR RESERVOIR RC 6 80 2023513 PLUG, PIPE, 1/4 3 80 2023513 PLUG. PIPE, 1/4 3
70 0850586 BRACKET,MTG., 9 1/2IN, AIR RESERVOIR 12 81 2009595 PLUG. PIFE. 3/8. GALV { 81 2009595 PLUG, PIPE, 3/8, GALV 1
71 1583608 BRACKET, MTG, RESERVOIR, 1240 CU. IN. 4
72 0969873 CAPSCREW,HEX HD, 3/8-16 X 6 ,GR5, YELDICH 8
73 0882795 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, 3/8 ,MED, YELLOW DICH 8
74 2001451 NUT, HEX HD, 3/8-16, YELLOW DICHROMATE 8
75 2009298 NIPPLE, PIPE, 1,8 CLOSE, GALV PIPE 2 J
79 0758698 COUPLING, ANCHOR, B-W 217709 BENDIX WESTNGHSE 3
80 2023513 PLUG, PIPE, 1/4 3 ‘ '
81 2009595 PLUG, PIPE, 3/8, GALV 3 ;
87 2023356 CONNECTOR, 1/2 MPT X 5/8 TUBE , 1 — ‘ ‘; o
88 1153600 COUPLING, ANCHOR, 172 NPT ! B Rt e TR T e e PSP, R
89 1641083 TEE, MALE BRANCH, 1472X6-Z, .25 MPT X .38 TUBE 1 ASSEMBLY #3 ASSEMBLY #7
90 1346832 TUBING, PLASTIC, 1/4 OD,RED, SAE J844 TYPE A 50 FT 1907765 - AIR DRYER ASSY, AD-9 WLWB 1907807 - RESERVOIR ASSY, FRONT, AIR BRAKE WL_WB
91 1220037 TUBING, PLASTIC, 3/8 OD, RED, SAE J844, TYPE B 120 FT KEY PART-NO oo DESCRIPT I ON—— e -QTY- KEY PART-NO oo DESCRIPT 1 ONeeee e _aTY-
92 1346881 TUBING, PLASTIC, 1/2 OD.RED, SAE J844 TYPE B 45 FT
93 1643295 TUBING, PLASTIC, 5/8 OO0, BLUE, SAE J844, TYPE B 40 FT 5 1734136 AIR DRYER.AD-9, LH SUPPLY, W/VITON TURBO SEAL { 3 0991513 RESERVOIR. 9 1/2 X 27 - 1760 CU IN {
NI 22112353 TAFE, TEFLON, 172 X 260IN $05 12 0392308 VALVE, CHECK, WATER ! 13 0654418 VALVE. SINGLE CHECK, 1/2 PIFE !
95 1907740 GOVERNOR ASSY, AIR COMPRESSIR WLKB ! 13 0654418 VALVE, SINGLE CHECK, 1/2 PIPE ! 37 1643303 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 5/8 TUBE X 1/2 MPT 1
36 1307757 RESERVOIR ASSY. FEAR. AIR BRAK WLWB f 32 1344092 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X4X4-Z,.25 MP X .25 T ! 40 1344084 ELBOW, 90 DEG,MALE, 1469X8X8-Z, .50 MP X .5 T !
97 1907765 AIR DRYER ASSY, AD-9 WLWB i 48 1907708 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X10-Z. 1/2 MPTX5/8T ! 68 1110188 COCK, RESERVOIR DRAIN, BW-103385 i
98 1907773 RESERVOIR ASSY, WET, AIR BRAKE WLWE i 50 1344118 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1466X6X8-Z, . 5MP X . 38T ! 83 0417550 PLUG, PIPE, 1/2. GALY 2
99 1907781 RESERVOIR ASSY, AUXILIARY WET, AIR BRAKE WLWB 1 57 0654350 TEE, 1/2 PIPE, STREET 2
100 1907799 MANIFOLD ASSY, REAR, AIR BRAKE WLWB ! 84 0754879 ELBOW, 1/2 MPT X 5/8 TUBE {
101 1907807 RESERVOIR ASSY. FRONT, AIR BRAKE WLWB ! 85 2008274 ELBOW, 90 DEG, STREET, 3400X8Z ]
102 1907815 VALVE ASSY, SPRING BRAKE, SR-1 WLWB ! 86 1538917 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X6X8-Z. 1/2 MPT X 3/8T 1
103 1907823 VALVE ASSY,DOUBLE COHECK WLWB ! 94 1608421 BRACKET. MTG. AIR DRYER WLPP {
104 1907849 VALVE ASSY, PARKING BRAKE, CONTROL WLWB 1
105 1907856 MANIFOLD ASSY, FRONT, AIR BRAKE WLWB 1
ASSEMBLY #4 ASSEMBLY #8
1907773 - RESERVOIR ASSY, WET, AIR BRAKE WLWB 1907815 - VALVE ASSY, SPRING BRAKE, SR-1  WLWB
KEY PART-NO ——-——————mm - mm o DESCRIPTION-————~——————— -ary- KEY PART-NO = DESCRIPTION-——— e e e -QTY-
3 0991513 RESERVOIR, 9 1/2 X 27 - 1760 CU IN ! 10 0654434 VALVE. DOUBLE GHECK, 3/8 PIFE |
37 1643303 ELBOW. 90 DEG, MALE, 5/8 TUBE X 1/2 MPT : 42 1344100 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X4X6-Z,.38 MP X .25 T 1
40 1344084 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X8X8-Z..50 MP X .5 T 1 51 1344027 TEE. MALE. BRANGH, 1472X6-Z. .38 MPT X .50 T 5
44 0871756 COROSS, PIPE, 1/2, GALY !
48 1907708 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X10-Z. 1/2 MPTX5/8T !
49 1340462 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1466X8X8Z, .5MP X . 5T 1
57 0654350 TEE. 1/2 PIPE, STREET !
62 2027159 BUSHING, PIPE, 1/2 X 1/4 !
63 1507631 INDICATOR,LOW PRESS, 60 PSI,CH 8640 !
68 1110188 COCK, RESERVOIR DRAIN, BW-103385 1
78 2023992 NIPPLE, 203321 1/2 CLOSE PIPE !
83 0417550 PLUG, PIPE, 1/2, GALV 2
NOTES:
1.  FOR SCHEMATIC LAYOUT OF EACH ASSEMBLY SEE DRAWING
1991793 DIAGRAM, DUAL AIR BRAKE,SHT | OF 2 RCDA
MATERIAL :
2. IN ORDER TO PREVENT AIR LEAKS, WRAP THREADS OF
FITTINGS .50" OR LARGER WITH TEFLON TAPE #2211233
FLAT SIZE: LET. WAS REVISIONS DR. | AaPP. | coN
3. POSITION LOW AIR [NDICATOR SO MOISTURE WILL NOT neosy | DCUE BIRD CORPORATION — ——g | sone
DRAIN INTO SWITCH. _11886Y FORT VALLEY GEORGIA, U.S.A. NONE
FINISH COLOR OR TYPE
rav I pamnt U DIAGRAM. DUAL AR BRAKE
4. THE PARTS IDENTIFIED BY * ARE TO BE USED IN A prive L1 omver [ SEET T T3
TEMPORARY PANEL AND ARE TO BE RETURNED FROM roLERANGE oW AL DikENSIONS 1S, FLus | ] DO : "COA
WANDERLODGE TO BLUE BIRD MAKE-UP ROOM FOR RE-USE. on minvs [ ] trwess OTHERWISE SPESTFIER. s C'\qu?LTb_
DR. 117797  BY MRC PAGE
N INACTIVATES NOS. —l 1907732 acp. 11/17/97 Gy Ky /—) ] 99 ] 80 ] _oF
~— — — L . _

l



, 1887 11.26.141

17

DECEMBER

1

FRAME

rcummin

(

1959469C DDIAGRAM, FUEL SYSTEM, DD SERIES 60

N

WURE 118867 $00MCKT

(12/18/97)

TAUSSERY .

16
17
18
19
20
21
20
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
® 39
® 40
® 41

@ 42
® 43

PART-NO

0654350
0877597
1887561
0993188
1002864
1153600
2026987
1153659
1313808
1237072
1313808
1363274
2026698
1956077
1956069
1912732
1886373
2008431
2008274
2005718
2009025
2023539
2026672
2026706
2026805
2026979
1494632
1880871
2027159
1797810
1797828
1313774
1884303
1797802
1518687
1364660
1510775
1435502
0599704
1928134
1107895
2001220
0929018
0939827

TEE, 172 PIPE, STREET

VALVE, CHECK "

HOSE ASSY, VNT LINE, 300G TNK, 1996, 42FT WLWB
ADAPTER, O-RING, TO NPTF 10-1/2 F50, G-5
ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 172 TUBE FLARE X 1/2 PIPE
COUPL ING, ANCHOR, 172 NPT

ELBOW, 400 X 6, 174 MPT X 3/8, IF

FILTER, FUEL/WAT SEP, RACOR 1000

SWIVEL, MALE, 378 HOSE X 378 INV FL10006B-806
VENT, FUEL TANK '

SWIVEL, MALE, 378 HOSE X 378 [NV FL10006B-806
CLAMP, HOSE, SILICON, . 62. 00

ELBOW, 49X8, MALE .

TANK ASSY, FUEL, 300 GAL, MM, R&L FILL WARE

TANK ASSY, FUEL, 260 GAL, MM, R&L FILL WARE
ANGLE, MTG, FUEL & AIR JUNCTION B4&04

ELBOW, MALE, . 75 MPT X .75 FLARE, W-H 49X12X12
TUBING, COPPER, 1/4

ELBOW, STREET, 90 DEGE, 3400X8Z

L OOM, ASPHALTUM, WIRE, 5/16IN
BUSHING, PIPE, GALV, 1/8 X 1/2 .

BUSHING, PIPE, 172 MPT X 378 FPT, 3220X8X6Z
CONNECTOR, MALE, 45 FL,5/8T X 1/2MP, 48 X 10
ELBOW, 49X10, 1/72MPT X 5/8 TUBE, FLARE

NUT, 105 X 4 174, INVERTED FLARE

ELBOW, MALE, INVERTED FLARE, 174 TUBE X 1/8
SWIVEL, FEMALE, 37FL, 1/72HX1/2T, WH10008B-608
SWIVEL, FEMALE, SAE 37, 10010B-610

BUSHING, PIPE, 172 X 1/4

HOSE, . 37 1D X .62 0D, W-H HO0906

HOSE, . 50 D X .78 0D, W-H HO0908

HOSE, . 625 10 X . 906 OD, WH HI10110

NECK ASSY, FUEL FILL, COMPLETE, 300GAL TNKWLWB
HOSE, .25 [0 X .50 0D, W-H HO03904

HOSE ASSY, 2110606-8-8-8-26

HOSE ASSY, SECONDARY FILTER TO RACOR WLPP
LOOM, CORRUGATED, BLACK NYLON, 174 1D, SS
CLAMP, HOSE, L INED, . 50 INCH

TIE, CABLE, NYLON

STRAP, MOUNT ING, FUEL TANK RC
CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 5/8-11 X 2,GR8, YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, 578 ,LHT, YEL ZN DICH
WASHER, FLAT, 21/32 X | 1/8 X 3732, HDN, YEL ZN
NUT, HEX HD, 5/8-11, GR 8, LOCK, CADMIUM WAX

53FT

&
N
\{N

~ DN~ =N Ny~

®

NOTES: 1.

ROUTE GENERATOR LINE IN A CONTINOUS LOOP TO THE FRONT OF THE FRAME.

MARK THE FEED LINE WITH RED TAPE #22439357 AND RETURN LINE

WITH YELLOW TAPE #2249365.
I TEMS THAT ARE CIRCLED ARE TO BE ASSEMBLED AND INSTALLED
TO BRACKET #18950286.

() 2.

3. CHASSIS L INE ASSEMBLE VENT HOSE ASSY, AND NECK ASSY., TO TANK PERMANENTLY,
AND ELBOW TO NECK ASSY, TEMPORARILY.

4. WANDERLODGE BODY CREW ASSEMBLE ELBOW TO FILLER NECK USING JOINT SEALER,
SECURELY & PERMANENTLY, THEN FASTEN NECK ASSY, & HOSE ASSY TO BODY PANEL.

5  WANDERLODGE BODY CREW CONNECT SWIVEL FITTING TO ELBOW SECURELY & PERMANENTLY

ATTACH TO
ENGINE

(43 FT WLWB)
(41 FT WLWB)

SEE NOTE #2

\

BACK OF ENGINE

ATTACH TO HOSE ON ﬁ//// //ﬂ <] s 31 6
* 32
36, 33 Qggg \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ Efff%fizi\
() 7 e e
| 5 # , I~

‘ HOSE CLAMPS ON FUEL NECK AND TUBE

VENT SHOULD BE INSTALLED WITH SCREW
SIDE TOWARDS FRONT OF UNIT.

\VENGINE RETURN
\(SEE NOTE)
\

A I
*RED (SUPPLY)

15
7O

32 *YELLOW (RETURN)

USE RED AND YELLOW LS
TAPE TO IDENTIFY
ENDS OF HOSE

(ATTACHED
FRAME)

ROUTE TO OUTSIDE OF FRAME. AFTER ROUTING

TO OUTSIDE OF FRAME COIL AND CLAMP TO

FRAME 182" FROM ¢ OF FRONT AXLE. DO NOT

CUT END (ONE CONTINUOUS HOSE BEGINNING

AT AND RETURNING TO WEBASTO PICKUP TUBE).

AT MIDLENGTH OF HOSE, PUT ONE RED BAND OF TAPE
AND ONE BAND OF YELLOW ON RESPECTIVE SIDES OF
HOSE MIDPOINT. (RED-SUPPLY) (YELLOW-RETURN).

*(TYP BOTH SIDES)
16, 33,
(SEE NOTES 3 THRU 5)

9 ’
) i ',

cs.\
o CEIS
10— N

37 9\

>
Sk

37

& 3

— * CONNECT 1/4" HOSE ENDS (ITEM 12)
TO PICK ASSY. SUPPLY (RED) UPPER;
RETURN (YELLOW) LOWER.

SEE NOTE #1

GENERATOR
FEED L INE

MATERIAL :

FLAT SIZE:

L

1723790

CHANGED NOTE +2 AND NAME OF DRAVING

MG
12/87

KY | 11886Y

C
B
A

174955584

REALACED PART AND CHANGED QUANTITY

M
10797

KY |11886¥

ADDED FLEL TANK MTG STRAP & FITTINGS

foy o
4/97

RE | 12265¢C

LET. WAS

REVISIONS

DR.

APP, CCN

FINISH

12265A

CCN

BLUE BIRD CORPORATION
FORT VALLEY GEORGIA, U.S.A.

SCALE
.12

COLOR OR TYPE

rav U paint O DIAGRAM. FUEL SYSTEM. DETROIT DIESEL
PRIME D OTHER D P
SERIES 60 C
TOLERANCE ON ALL DIMENSIONS IS, PLUS [:l ,\?OOT Ll WARE
OR MINUS ,:] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. | gopl
DR. 04,/21/97 BY S\F PAGE
INARCTIVATES NOS. 1913946 APP. 04/21/97 BY RF D ] 959 4 6 9 _.OF __

P



, 1897 11.37.11

17

FRAME 1 DECEMBER

mrcummin

~

- = 12/18/97) TAUSSERY .
YSTEM, SERIES 6O RCDA11886Y$00MCKY (
1995109 DDIAGRAM, COOLING S ; TRANSM1 55 1ON
| |
T ;AT 10 107 o O — PESCRIPTION-——er e
- 1 2008852 PIN,CLEVIS, 1/2 DIA X | 1/2 LG, YEL ZN DICH 2
2 2008860 PIN, COTTER, 3/32 X 1, YEL ZN DICH 2
- 61 0 3 1928043 RADIATOR, CAC & SHROUD ASSY, SERIES 60 {
1931 62 29 4 1305861 ISOLATOR, MOTOR MOUNT, BARRY 508-4-NS 5
5 1258599 CLAMP, SPRING LOADED, 4.25 ID 8
6 1735893 HOSE, HUMP, REINF, 4. 001D X 6. 00LG, FLX7715-002 4
7 1905678 TUBE, CHARGE AIR COOLER TO INTAKE W_WB !
D ATOR— 8 1905348 TUBE, RADIATOR, UPPER W_WB f
(REAR VIEW) 9 1958909 TUBE, CHARGE AIR COOLER TO TURBO, SERIES 60 1
10 1877851 TUBE, RADIATOR, LOWER WL WB !
11 0805184 SADDLE, 2 1/2IN, S-250 STD, EXHAUST f
12 0805176 U-BOLT, 2 1/2,UB250 STD, EXHAUST {
13 1905488 CLAMP, CONSTANT TORQUE, 2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA 8
14 1985498 HOSE, HUMP, RAD, 2. 50 X 5.00 SIL ICONE, FLEXFAB 3
15 1741024 ELBOW, SILICONE, 90 DEG. 2.50 1D W/SPRING !
16 1940022 SENDER, LOW COOLANT, ROBERTSHAW !
17 2027571 CLAMP, HOSE, 6203 4
18 1955426 BRACKET, CAC PIPE, TURBO TO CAC, M1 | RCDA !
19 1135706 ADAPTER, 1012-12-165, 37DFG, STEEL FLARE 2
20 1900281 HOSE ASSY, 1.00 ID, 37 DEG, FEMALE SWIVEL !
21 0315200 ADAPTER, HTR, 3/4 PIPE X | HOSE, YEL ZINC DICH REF
22 1894799 CLAMP, CONSTANT TORQUE, 13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA 2
23 1143866 HOSE, HEATER, | INCH ID,SILICONE o'
24 1747997 SENSOR, LOW COOLANT, DDEC 111 {
25 1914001 TANK ASSEMBLY, DEAERATION WL WB !
26 1422179 SIGHT GLASS {
27 1325430 CAP, RADIATOR, 10 LB 1
28 1409093 ELBOW, BARBED INSERT, 3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT 2
29 1361468 HOSE, SILICON, . 37 ID PUROSIL 80 96"
30 2020659 COCK, DRAIN f
31 1501097 BRACKET, ATCH, BRAKE LINE TO FRAME TCRE 2
32 0854406 CAPSCREW,HEX HD, 5/16-18 X 1, GRS, YEL ZN DICH !
33 2001188 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, 5/16, MED, YEL ZN DICH !
34 2001410 NUT, HEX HD, 5/16-18, YEL. ZN DICH {
35 0803171 CAPSCREW, HEXHD, 3/8-16NCX1-1/2, GRS, YELZNDICH 4
36 2001451 NUT, HEX HD, 3/8-16, YELLOW DICHROMATE g9
37 0882795 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, 3/8 ,MED, YELLOW DICH 9
38 1003078 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 1/2-13 X 3.GR 8, YEL ZN DICH 2
39 2001212 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT, YEL ZN DICH 2
46 1339621 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG, 3/8-16X1.25, GR5, YEL ZNDICH 5
41 0543934 NUT, HEX HD, 3/8-16, ZINC, LG FLG LK, YEL ZNDICH 5
42.2027159 BUSHING, PIPE, 1/2 X 1/4 !
43 0815621 U-BOLT, 4IN, EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP {
44 0819359 CLAMP, SADDLE, 4IN EXHAUST PIPE !
451917269 BRACKET, SUPPORT, LWR, RADIATOR TUBE WL LB 1
© 461784743 DECAL, COLD FILL, DEAERATION TANK —  — e
47 1306927 ‘WASHER, FLAT. . 531 X 2.250 X 11 GA, YEL ZNDICH 2
46 1946631 BRACKET ASSY, MTG, RADIATOR & CAC ASSY  RCDA 2
49 0854422 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 3/8-16X1 1/8,G8, YEL ZN DICH 1
50 1078922 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64, YEL. ZN DICH 7
51 1986777 BRACE ASSY, RADIATOR AND CAC RCDA 1
52 0959460 NUT, HEX HD, 1/2-20,GR 8, YEL ZN DICH 4
53 1306927 WASHER, FLAT, .531 X 2.250 X 11 GA, YEL ZNDICH 4
54 1894773 ISOLATOR, BARRY CONTROLS, 22002-13 2
@R 55 1986827 BRACKET ASSY,MTG, RADIATOR BRACE, REAR  RCDA 1
TO SUBFRAME 56 1986801 BRACKET ASSY,MTG, RADIATOR BRACE, FRONT RCDA 1
FLANGE 21 57 1986835 ANGLE, BRACE, RADIATOR RCDA 1
24 58 1042878 ADAPTER, 848-FSO-16X16 2
33 13 59 1757079 ELBOW, SWIVEL NUT, 90 DEG WITH 1/2 FPT 1
32 14 60 1078781 SENDER, WATER TEMP, 1/2 PIPE {
) | 61 1225698 CLAMP, LOOP, 1.25 2
' I3 62 1900273 HOSE ASSY, 1.00 1D, 37 DEG, FEMALE SWIVELS 1
TO _COOLANT ( ((' £ 63 2023224 CONNECTOR, 1/4 MPT X 1/4 TUBE, 205183 1
_ OUTLET d .(,‘, 64 1722297 ANTIFREEZE, LOW SILICATE, ETH GLY BASE W,/DCA4 20 GAL
303 1 @ 65 1743970 FAN ASSY, 32.00 IN.,9 BLADE 3.50 PW, SUCKER 1
TO>
5
13 &
S
1|3 14 © s> S b I 10
)
q(}ja N &L ‘...h
A
S ANPEES !!"
0 (
79 ‘ 42
39 0
| TO COOLANT %
40 INLET
a1
MATERIAL :
FLAT SIZE: LET. WAS REVISIONS DR. | APP. | CcCN
CCN BLUE BIRD CORPORATION SCALE
11886Y FORT VALLEY GEORGIA, U.S.A. 3 NONE
AK)7I;: FINISH COLOR OR TYPE
TORQUE ALL SPRING L.OADED CLAMPS TO 45-50 IN/LBS. rav LI panr L DIAGRAM, LOOL ING SYo UM, GERIES 60
prive 1 orver [
TOLERANCE ON ALL DIMENSIONS 1S, PLUS l::l f\‘lj(?T F\jCDA

OR MINUS :] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

SCALE

INACTIVATES NOS. ! 1905660

DR, 11711797
Arp. 1111797

BY MRC
By KY

p| 1995109

ﬁ

Y3



11.52.13

FEBRURRY 13, 13998

FRAME 1

mrcummlin

~ S .
\\_//
~—— ~— N’
1915552 DDIAGRAM, AIR SUSPENSION SYSTEM U2FT WLWB12UO3B$OOMCKY (03/12/98) AMWINN.
AIR PRESSLRE GAUGE FOR TAG AXLE
FURNISHED BY WANDERLODGE 55
z 57
| DRIVE SUSPENSTON FRONT SUSPENSION k 52! ~ 5!’
: 12 " 67 '0)
: 19 | é— 10
TAG LIFT i / 174 TUBE
15
’/— 174 TUBE . 10
P 3/8 TUEE 1/4 TUBE S
s 67 \ 10
1/4 TUBE 174 TUBE
65 j 10
33 3/4 TUEE | 67
2 ASSY #9 Y -
T s g
— 7 (@) o = e . 174 TUEE Y, 0
A (B) il a ] ACCESSORY
/ g 75 \ 67 AIR
= 39 26 |
1/4 TUBE
\\ 38 Q_"(_}@——‘ﬁd j—‘k"i] 77
— SWIVEL 30
ASSY #3 .
K \ T B f
29
4 — 63 4
19 8 2 ASSY #8
43 - - e %ﬁ
Cq‘ﬂy—ﬂl\w . 59 ‘:@ [_ 66— ASSY #4 49
‘ ASSY #6
11 44 39 35 W
39 60 S
[ v 76 (NOT IN ASSEMALY) §
SOLENOID N
- # @«
SWIVEL @ ! K ASSY #5 N 1/4 TUBE
: - o
\ [—63 \
[N
L \
] —— 67
— 34 - 1 O— Uﬁ)—‘ 64 174 TUBE
|| i 1 : -} ;
\\\\% _
39 \ N AL
ASSY #1 \ (—63 B TO AIR SUPPLY
75 ~ 14
. 3/8 TUEBE
g — N —~ By
u ASSY #7
66
/\
f
| 1/4 TUBE )
| | }
% 3/8 TUBE | 3/8 TUE 3/8 TUEE 3/8 TUBE i
TAG LIFT 31 1 ; ‘ |
TAG SUSP. & | L °f 16 66 16 16 3/8 TUEE 67—
KEY PART-NO DESCRIPT | ON~~~——~- e -QTY~ KEY PART-NQ  ———mmmmmmmmm e e e DESCRIPT |ON~ == e memes =T Y~ KEY PART-NO --- -~ - ——DESCRIPTION=~~m = m e oo -ary- , _/
: 1/4 TUBE
I 2008050 BUSHING, BRASS, K DR, AIR, 3220X4X2Z 2 35 1900729 NIPPLE, HEX, 3/4 MPT, BRASS 3 69 1781384 BRACKET,MTG, LEVEL ING VALVE, NEWAY WLWB ! 15 /17
2 1164870 VALVE, CHECK, 1/8 PIPE, HUMPHREY C-125 2 @35 0871376 VALVE, HEIGHT CONTROL 3 70 2000057 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 1/4-20 X 1, GRS, YELZN DICH 2 N 14 TUBE
3 1538925 ELBOV, 90, MALE, 1469X6X2-Z, 1/8MPT X 3/8 T ! 37 1895168 VALVE, SUSP, AIR CNTRL, 1/2NPT PORTS, 3WAY WLWB { 71 2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4 X 5/64, YEL. ZN DICH 2 19 , l Tﬂ?— 10
4 2027233 ELBOW, STREET, 1/4, 3400X4Z 2 38 1900737 ELBOW. 90DEG, MALE, 269JJ,3/4 MPT X 374 T 4 72 2001345 NUT, HEX HD, 1/4-20, LOCKING, YEL DICH 2 &b 12 w O s 67 0]
5 1340371 ELBOW, 90 DEG,MALE, 1469X4-Z, . 13MP X . 25T ! 39 1900745 BUSHING, 3/4 MPT, 3/8 FPT, BRASS 8 73 1542505 TEE,MALE RUN, 1471X4-Z, 178 MPT X 1/4 TUBE ]
6 1344829 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X4-Z, . 13MP X . 25T 3 40 1344100 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X4X6-Z, .38 MP X .25 T 1 Q 74 0991653 HOSE ASSY,BRAKE, 7/16 X 36 IN LONG ]
7 0982280 VALVE, RELAY,PILOT CONTROL 3 41 1900240 VALVE.SUSP.AIR CNTRL, 3-WAY, TAG LIFT  WLWB f (B) 75 1919604 INSERT,NYLON TUBE FITTING, 3/4. 148412 4
8 2051381 NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/8 CLOSE 3326 X 2 2 42 0557686 CONNECTOR, MALE, THRD SLVE 1/8 T 1/8 P 6200X2 | @ 76 0850586 BRACKET.MTG. 9 1/2IN, AIR RESERVOIR - 8
9 2023083 FITTING, MANIFOLD, 212322 2 43 1900695 CROSS, 3/4 FPT FEMALE, ALL. PORTS | @ 77 1995752 BRACKET, MTG, MANIFOLD RCDA !
10 1344092 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X4X4-Z, .25 MP X .25 T 13 44 2027134 BUSHING, PIFE, 3/8 X 1/4 4
11 0839019 VALVE, SAFETY, 1/4IN PIPE, BN N0284142 ! 45 2027142 BUSHING, PIPE, 3/8 X 1/8, BRASS !
12 1344126 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X6Z, . 25MP X . 38T 5 46 1895176 VALVE, SOL, 2-WAY, 174 NPT,NO,LVLG VLV, BY-PASS 2 NOTE: FOR ASSEMBLY NUMBERS AND |ITEMS SEE DRAWING NO.
13 1153303 ELBOW, ANCHOR, 1/4 FPT, 90 DEG, BENDIX N02Q1010 ! 47 1900752 ADAPTER, 1/2 NPTM, 374 NPTF ! 1915560 CHART, VALLVE ASSY'S, AIR SUSP 5YS 42FT WL_WB
14 0991513 RESERVOIR, 9 1/2 X 27 - 1760 CU IN ! 48 1344084 ELBOW. 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X8X8-Z,.50 MP X .6 T ‘ f
15 1414382 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X4X4-Z, .25 MP X . 25T 19 49 1546274 TEE, UNION, 1464X4, 174 TUBE ' 1
16 1542489 TEE, UNION, 1464X6, 3/8 TUBE 3 50 0949370 ADAPTER, BUKHEAD, 1/8 PIPE X | 1/2 LONG ! 3
17 0559047 TEE, MALE, BRANCH, 1/4 PIPE, 3600X4 3 51 2027225 ELBOW. STREET, 1/8, 3400XZ : 3
18 1538917 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X6X8-Z, /2 MPT X 3/8T 1 52 2027118 PLUG, 1/8 PIPE ; f
19 0654277 TEE, STREET, 1/4 PIPE, 3750X4 6 53 3827201 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1/8 NPT X 1/8 TUBE ~ 2 DETAIL "A"
20 2027209 ELBOW, STREET, 45 DEG, 3350X4 2 54 3827243 CONNECTOR, MALE, 10-32 UNF X 1/8 TUBE ' 1 SCALE = . 125 E | -~ | ADDED BRACKET + 77 02550 K
21 2023539 BUSHING, PIPE, 1/2 MPT X 3/8 FPT, 230808 4 55 3827318 ELBOV,MALE, SWIVEL, 90, 10-32 UNF X 1/8 TUBE | ! CROSSMEMBER. FRONT SUSPENS 10N, REAR D | ---- | ADDED BRACKET # 76 117%8) K
22 1344043 ELBOW, 90 DEG.MALE, 1469X6X6-Z, . 38MP X . 38T 3 56 2227339 VALVE,AIR, TV-35 | 1 MATERIAL : C 11900602 | CHANGED TO VALVE 0871376 % | K
] - ————
23 1889567 VALVE, SUSP, AIR CNTRL, DRIVE AXLE BOOST WLWB 1 57 1004621 TUBING, PLASTIC, 1/8 0D, BLACK, SAE J844 TYPE A | 3 FT /? = ADCED INSERT & 75 7-35| K
24 1881119 RESERVOIR, 1760 CU IN, 3/4 IN.END FPORTS ! 58 2027183 NIPFLE, 1/4 CLOSE, BRASS ! 2 | i ADDED HOSE ASSEMBLY 74 7-95| K
25 1010065 TEE, STREET, 3/8 PIPE 3750 X 6 2 59 1900885 PLATE, MTG, VALVE, AIR CONTROL, 2-WAY WWB ! FLAT S1ZE: LET.| wAS REVISIONS DR. | AP
26 2027241 ELBOW, STREET, 3/8, 3400X6 2 60 1900893 BRACKET, MOUNT NG, VALVE, AIR CONTROL, 3-WAY ,; 1 con BLUE BIRD CORPORATON
27 1900711 TEE, FEMALE RUN, 374 FPT, BRASS 2 61 1900901 BRACKET, MOUNTING VALVES, AIR SOLENOID — WLMB : 1 11820M FORT VALLEY GEORGIA, U.S.A.
28 1889559 CHECK VALVE, 3/8 NPTF,BRASS, AIR SUSP  WLWB 2 62 2023513 PLUG, PIFE, 1./4 | 10 FINISH COLOR OR TYPE
29 1538941 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X6X6-Z, 3/8MPT X 378 T 5 63 0417550 PLUG, PIFE, 1/2, GALV. 4 63 raw L] paiNT [ DIAGRAM, AIR SUSPENSION _SYSTEM
30 0877597 VALVE, CHECK 2 64 1110188 COCK, RESERVOIR DRAIN, BW-103385 ' 2 prive L1 omer [
31 1344068 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X6-Z,.25 MP X .38 T 2 65 1228832 TUBING, PLASTIC, 3/4 QD, GREEN, SAE J844 TYPE B 4 FT oo
32 1250596 VALVE ASSY,PRESS, REDU, 47PS] BW-A288084 ! 66 1346857 TUBING, PLASTIC, 3/8 0D, BLUE, SAE J844 TYFE B 30 FT 44 TOLERANCE ON ALL DIMENSIONS IS, PLUS NOT 4d2FT Wi
33 1900703 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X12X12-Z, 3/4 MPT X 3/4 T 2 67 1346824 TUBING, PLASTIC, 1/4 0D, BLUE, SAE J844 TYPE A | 50 FT 72 OR MiNUS [ | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. | 5op) T AT
34 1082619 HOSE ASSY,BRAKE, 7/16 X =~ 'N LONG 1@ 68 0982918 INDICATOR, LOW PRESS, LP-3, 30PSI } ‘¢ INACTIVATES NOS. 1905421 T 08/05/56 By ECW D ] 9 ] 5 5 5 2
S—



1938 17.02.10

MARCH 5,

1

FRAME

wvmweavernr

N \// i SN \/
! S N— N—
1914092C DDIAGRAM, AIR SUSF SYS HO00/U100BM RCDA12360DSO0OWAINW (03/12/98) AMWINN.
KEY PART-NO  ~~--—=- - ~DESCRIPTION===~=—=m=mmmmmeee -ary- AIR PRESSURE GAUGE FOR TAG AXLE
| FURNISHED BY WANDERLODGE
| 2008050 BUSHING, BRASS, K DR, AIR, 3220X4X2Z 2 29 29
30 30
2 1164870 VALVE,CHECK, 1/8 PIPE, HIMPHREY C-125 2 23 : 33
3 1538925 ELBOW, 90, MALE, 1469X6X2-Z, 1/6MPT X 3/8 T ! : 26
! | 28— 28
4 2027233 ELBOW, STREET, 1/4, 3400X4Z 2 |
34 b 34 34
5 1340371 ELBOW, 90 DEG,MALE, 1469X4-Z, . I3MP X 25T ! ‘ ) 38 L 35 38 38 38
6 1344829 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X4-Z, . 13MP X . 25T 4 tﬂ
7 0982280 VALVE, RELAY, PILOT CONTROL 4 | |
§ 28 14
8 2051381 NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/8 CLOSE 3326 X 2 2 l .
9 2023083 FITTING, MANIFOLD, 212322 3 39 '—U:__gglj:_ 39|—D:|‘ 39
10 1344092 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X4X4-Z, .25 MP X .25 T 16 ‘
1/4 TUBE
11 1047133 FITTING, T, BRASS, 1/8 FPT PARKER 2203 P-2 1
10 10
12 1344126 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X6Z, . 25MP X . 38T 3 DRIVE SUSPENSION FRONT SUSPENSION
TAG SUSP. /—‘#
13 1153303 ELBOW, ANCHOR, 174 FPT, 90 DEG, BENDIX NO201010 ! i
14 2009298 NIPFLE, PIPE, 1/8 CLOSE, GALY PIPE ! i
q) 12 10y 15 24 '0) 10
15 1414382 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X4X4-Z, .25 MP X . 25T 21 /8 TUEE |
/ 19 ag—31 10
16 1542489 TEE, UNION, 1464X6, 3/8 TUBE ! / 24 4 1/4 TUBE
25
17 0559047 TEE,MALE, BRANCH, 1/4 PIPE, 3600X4 3 15 17
15 1/4 TUBE ——— o] 24
18 2001345 NUT, HEX HD, 1/4-20, LOCKING, YELLOW DICHROMATE 2 - (/4 TUEE
24— N\ g
19 0654277 TEE, STREET, 1/4 PIFE, 3750X4 2 N oy
| p A 1/4 TUBE P 174 TUBE / -
20 2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH 2 Ve < | ] X
! 24 24 174 TUBE J T0
21 2000057 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 1/4-20 X {,GR 5, YEL ZN DICH 2 | e ACCESSORY
o ; 7 —ﬂ N 4 AIR
22 1781384 BRACKET, MTG, LEVEL ING VALVE, NEWAY WLWB 1 i
23 0982918 INDICATOR, LOW PRESS, LP-3, 30PS] 2 - \ 174 TUBE
! 41
24 1346824 TUBING, PLASTIC, 1/4 0D, BLUE, SAE JB44 TYP= A 150 FT .y | S
24 — 7 | e
25 1346857 TUBING, PLASTIC, 3/8 CD,BLLE, SAE J844 TYFE B 30 FT
26 2023513 PLUG, PIFE, 1/4 12 @
ASSY #4
27 1542505 TEE,MALE RUN, 1471X4-Z, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUEE 1 L
28 1004621 TUBING, PLASTIC, 1/8 QD, BLACK, SAE JB44 TYE A 6 FT REAR LH |
| LEVEL ING 40
29 2227338 VALVE,AIR, TV-35 , 2 VALVE )
30 3827318 ELBOW, MALE, SWIVEL, 90, 10-32 UNE X 1/8 TUEE 2 y
31 1344068 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1469X6-Z,.25 MP X .38 T 3 L 14 TUBE
\
32 1343227 VALVE ASSY.PRESS RED, 60PSI,BW AZ87811 WLPP !
33 3827243 CONNECTOR, MALE, 10-32 UNF X 1/8 TUBE 2
34 3827201 CONNECTOR,MALE, 1/8 NPT X 1/8 TUBE 3 RLEAVS_ F[?’,:’,G 4
35 2027118 PLUG, 1/8 PIPE 1 VALVE
! 1/4 TUBE
@ 36 0871376 VALVE, HEIGHT CONTROL 1
| | 7
37 1538941 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1468X6X6-2, 3/6MPT X 3/8 T 1 ;
|
38 2027225 ELBOW, STREET, 1/8, 3400XZ 4 FROM AIR SUPPLY
4
39 0949370 ADAPTER, BULKHEAD, 1/8 PIPE X | 1/2 LONG 4 24 7 L s \_
40 1546274 TEE, UNION, 1464X4, 1/4 TUBE ! i
, iy
41 1995752 BRACKET, MTG, MANIFOLD RCDA i —32 ASSY #3
i 3/8 TUBE 3/8 TUBE
: 31—Ma TUBE
4 174 TUBE | 1/4 )
25 16
15’{8 §
\ 1/4 TUBE
| @?—- 10
3 ' 24 O
CROSSMEMBER, FRONT SUSPENS[ON, REAR TAG SUSP.
c |40°MLWB] REVISE TITLES, ADD VALVE NOTE, ADD (IEA) Y
10,3 | PLUG (#26) TO RR LVLNG VALVES, CHG QTY 36 |3/98 | WW
MATERIAL : B | --—— | ADDED BRACKET a1 ky
NOTE: FOR ASSEMBLY NUMBERS AND [TEMS SEE DRAWING NO. A 1 1900802| CHANGED 70 VALVE 0871376 HE ey
1814100 CHART. VLV ASSY.AIR SUSP SYS 4000/4 10084 RCDAQ) Lot size: 1T e R -
CeN BLUE BIRD CORPORATION J
@ x RFAR SUSPENSION LEVELING VALVES SUPPLIED AS PART OF 11820K FORT VALLEY GEORGIA, U.S.A.
- FINISH COLOR OR TYPE
1982966 KIT, AIR SUSP, DRV/FIXED TAG, RDWL2460001 RCDA ‘
ray Ll paINT L[ DIAGRAM, AIR SUSPENSION SYSTEM
22 %
prive L] otHER  []
DETAIL "A" : 4000 / 4100BM -
TOLLERANCE ON ALL DIMENSIONS 1S, PLUS I: bo RCDA (C)
SCALE = 125 . NOT ~
21 - OR MINUS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. SCALE
50 DR. 06,/03/96 By JDT 9 O 9
18 INACT ! VATES NOS. APP. 06/03/96 By ECW D ] ] 4 2 1B

S

R

S



